
Change Request, Cotton Ginnings Survey, OMB No. 0535-0220

NASS is submitting this non-substantive change request for the Cotton Ginnings Survey, 
OMB Control Number 0535-0220.  As NASS works towards standardizing questionnaires 
and making more of them available to respondents via the internet we find it necessary to 
make minor changes to some of the questions to add clarity and consistency across the 
country.

The following questionnaires have changes marked in a red font.

The sample size and statistical methodology that was covered in the original approval 
have not changed for this survey.
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COTTON GINNINGS REPORT – Master Copy 

 

  

 

 

 NATIONAL 
 AGRICULTURAL 
 STATISTICS 
 SERVICE 

California Field Office 
P.O. Box 1258 
Sacramento,  CA 95812 
1-800-851-1127 
Fax: 1-888-478-5637  
Nass-ca@nass.usda.gov  
 
Information requested in this survey is used 
to prepare estimates of selected agricultural 
commodities.  Under Title 7 of the U.S. 
Code and CIPSEA (Public Law 107-347), 
facts about your operation are kept 
confidential and used only for statistical 
purposes in combination with similar reports 
from other producers.  Response is 
voluntary. 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS 
 

OFFICE USE 

  Report cotton ginned from the [CROP YEAR] crop prior to [REFERENCE DATE]. 
  This report may be faxed to our office at [FAX NUMBER] or mailed on [REFERENCE DATE]. 

599 
          

598 
          

   

 Upland American Pima 

1. Total bales of cotton ginned prior to [REFERENCE DATE]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bales 
411 
          

311 
         

2. How many more bales do you expect to gin 
 from [REFERENCE DATE] to the end of the season . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bales 

412 
          

312 
         

3. Average price paid (or will be paid) to producers  for cottonseed sold during the last 
two weeks of [REFERENCE MONTH – 1] (Include amount deducted from ginning 
charges if nothing is paid directly to producers) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dollars per Ton 

421 
          
$                           

 321  
          
$               

3. Average price paid (or will be paid) to producers (or amount deducted from ginning 
charges) for cottonseed sold the first two weeks of [REFERENCE MONTH] 
(Include amount deducted from ginning charges if nothing is paid directly to 
producers).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Dollars per Ton  

421 
          
$                           

 321  
          
$               

    

4. In what county(s) is the cotton gin(s) located which you reported for on this form?. . . . . . . . . . . . .  

a. 

 505 
          
________________ 

 b. 

 506 
          
________________ 

 c. 

 507 
         
________________ 

 

    

Respondent Name:   ____________ 

9911 
 
Phone:  (_____)   _____ 

 9910     MM        DD        YY 
 
 Date:    __ __    __ __    __ __ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Response Respondent Mode Enum
. 

Eval. Change  Optional Use 

1-Comp 
2-R 
3-Inac 
4-Office Hold 
5-R – Est 
6-Inac – Est 
7-Off Hold – Est 
8-Known Zero 

9901 1-Op/Mgr 
2-Sp 
3-Acct/Bkpr 
4-Partner 
9-Oth 
 

9902 1-Mail 
2-Tel 
3-Face-to-Face 
4-CATI 
5-Web 
6-e-mail 
7-Fax 
8-CAPI 
19-Other 

9903 098 100 785 921 407 408 9906 9916 

    

S/E Name     

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a 
collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220.  The time required to 
complete this information collection is estimated to average 5 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, 
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. 

 

Survey Results: To receive the complete results of this survey on the  
release date, go to www.nass.usda.gov/results/. 
Would you rather have a brief summary sent to you at a later date? 

1  Yes 3 No 
99 

NOTE: PIMA 
only asked in 
AZ, CA, NM, 
and TX 

Every Form 

EVERY FORM (CHANGE) 

Only 9/15, 
All States 

9/15, 10/15, 11/15, 12/15, 1/15 

8/1 TX Only, 2/1 All States 

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will 
be asked either for the first of the month or mid month 
periods.  Slight wording changes were made to some of 
the questions to make them easier for the respondents 
to reply to and consistent from State to State.  Some of 
the questions are only asked at the specific times listed 
below. 
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COTTON GINNINGS FINAL REPORT 
[CROP YEAR] CROP 

 

 NATIONAL 
 AGRICULTURAL 
 STATISTICS 
 SERVICE 

  California Field Office 
P.O. Box 1258 
Sacramento,  CA  95812 
1-800-851-1127  
Fax: 1-888-478-5637  
nass-ca@nass.usda.gov 

 

Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary. 

 
The amount of cotton ginned is needed by 
the cotton industry for market and trade 
analysis.  Response to this survey is 
voluntary and not required by law.  
However, your cooperation is very 
important to the accuracy of cotton 
estimates.  Individual reports are kept 
confidential.  Please complete and return 
this form promptly by mail or facsimile. 

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  Report all cotton ginned from the [CROP YEAR] crop. 
  Please RETURN your report promptly. 
  This report may be faxed to our office at 1-888-478-5637 or mailed. 

  

   

 Upland American Pima 

1. Total bales of cotton ginned this season to date . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bales 
411 
        

311 
       

2. How many more bales do you expect to gin to the end of the season? . . . . . .  Bales 
412 
             

312 
             

3. Total pounds of lint cotton produced from these (Item 1) bales. . . . . . . . . . .  Pounds 
413      
        

313      
       

                or 
4.    Average weight per bale of the (Item 1) ginned cotton(excluding bagging 
       and ties)              . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Lbs/Bale 

414 
        

314 
       

 

5. Total pounds of cottonseed derived from these (Item 1) bales.. . . . . . . . . . .   Pounds   
415 
        

315 
       

a. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many pounds 

were or will be delivered to oil mills?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pounds* 

416      
        

316      
       

b. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed how many pounds 

were or will be used for feed, seed or other uses?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pounds* 

417      
        

317      
       

  * Item 5a + Item 5b = Item 5 
 

  
 Plants 

6. How many SAW ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] 
crop season?. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

501 
        

7. How many ROLLER ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP 
YEAR] crop season? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

502      
        

  

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a 
collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220.  The time required to 
complete this information collection is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, 
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. 

 

– PLEASE CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE –  
 

PIMA only 
asked in AZ, 
CA, NM, and 
TX 

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will 
be asked at the end of the marketing season for States 
that are in both the Upland Cotton and American Pima 
Cotton programs.  Slight wording changes were made to 
some of the questions to make them easier for the 
respondents to reply to and consistent from State to 
State.   



COTTON GINNINGS [CROP YEAR] CROP 
For the total [CROP YEAR] crop ginnings (Item 1 + Item 2 on face page) please report the number of bales of 

cotton ginned and to be ginned by STATE and COUNTY IN WHICH GROWN. 

STATE 
Where Grown 

Office 
Use 

COUNTY 
Where Grown 

Office 
Use 

Upland 
Bales Grown 

American Pima 
Bales Grown 

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                          

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                          

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
      

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
      

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                           

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
       

304 
                          

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                           

304 
                          

Total (Should equal Item 1 + Item 2 on face page.) 
 
                           

 
                          

 

Survey Results: To receive the complete results of this survey on the release date, go to www.nass.usda.gov/results/ 

Would you rather have a brief summary sent to you at a later date? 1  Yes 3 No 99 

\    

Respondent Name:   ____________ 

9911 
 
 
Phone:  (_____)   _____ 

 9910     MM        DD        YY 
 
 Date:    __ __    __ __    __ __ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Response Respondent Mode Enum
. 

Eval. Change  Optional Use 

1-Comp 
2-R 
3-Inac 
4-Office Hold 
5-R – Est 
6-Inac – Est 
7-Off Hold – Est 
8-Known Zero 

9901 1-Op/Mgr 
2-Sp 
3-Acct/Bkpr 
4-Partner 
9-Oth 
 

9902 1-Mail 
2-Tel 
3-Face-to-Face 
4-CATI 
5-Web 
6-e-mail 
7-Fax 
8-CAPI 
19-Other 

9903 098 100 785 921 407 408 9906 9916 

    

S/E Name     
  

PIMA only 
asked in AZ, 
CA, NM, and TX 



Project 131  QID 030023     Version 1 OMB No. 0535-0220    Approval Expires 1/31/2014 

 

 

COTTON GINNINGS FINAL REPORT 
2012 CROP 

 

 NATIONAL 
 AGRICULTURAL 
 STATISTICS 
 SERVICE 

  Alabama Field Office 
P.O. Box 240578 
121 Carmichael Road 
Montgomery, AL  36124-0578 
1-334-279-3555  
Fax: 1-334-279-3590  
nass-al@nass.usda.gov 

 

Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary. 

 
The amount of cotton ginned is needed by the 
cotton industry for market and trade analysis.  
Under Title 7 of the U.S. Code and CIPSEA 
(Public Law 107-347), facts about your 
operation are kept confidential and used only 
for statistical purposes in combination with 
similar reports from other producers.  
Response is voluntary.  

 

 
INSTRUCTIONS 

  Report all cotton ginned from the 2012 crop. 
  Please RETURN your report promptly. 
  This report may be faxed to our office at 1-334-279-3590 or mailed. 

  

   

 Upland 

1. Total bales of cotton ginned this season to date . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bales 
411 
 

2. How many more bales do you expect to gin to  
the end of the season? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . .Bales 

412 
        

3. Total pounds of lint cotton produced from  
these (Item 1) bales. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pounds 

413      
 

                or 
4.    Average weight per bale of the (Item 1) ginned cotton 

(excluding bagging and ties) . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lbs/Bale 

414 
 

 

5. Total pounds of cottonseed derived from  
these (Item 1) bales. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . Pounds   

415 
        

a. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many  

pounds were or will be delivered to oil mills?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pounds* 

416      
 

b. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many pounds  

were or will be used for feed, seed or other uses?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pounds* 

417      
 

  * Item 5a + Item 5b = Item 5 
 

  
 Plants 

6. How many SAW ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] 
crop season?. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

501 
 

7. How many ROLLER ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP 
YEAR] crop season? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

502      
        

  
According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a 
collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220.  The time required to 
complete this information collection is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, 
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. 

 

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will 
be asked at the end of the marketing season for States 
that are in the Upland Cotton program only.  Slight 
wording changes were made to some of the questions to 
make them easier for the respondents to reply to and 
consistent from State to State.   



COTTON GINNINGS 2012 CROP 
For the total 2012 crop ginnings (Item 1 + Item 2 on face page) please report the number of bales of 

cotton ginned and to be ginned by STATE and COUNTY IN WHICH GROWN. 

STATE 
Where Grown 

Office 
Use 

COUNTY 
Where Grown 

Office 
Use 

Upland 
Bales Grown 

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

      

503 
  

504 
  

404 
                            

Total (Should equal Item 1 + Item 2 on face page.) 
 
                           

 \    

  Year/Month 212 

  Survey 1 Response  

Respondent Name:   ____________ 

9911 
 
 
Phone:  (_____)   _____ 

 9910     MM        DD        YY 
 
 Date:    __ __    __ __    __ __ 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Response Respondent Mode Enum
. 

Eval. Change  Optional Use 

1-Comp 
2-R 
3-Inac 
4-Office Hold 
5-R – Est 
6-Inac – Est 
7-Off Hold – Est 
8-Known Zero 

9901 1-Op/Mgr 
2-Sp 
3-Acct/Bkpr 
4-Partner 
9-Oth 
 

9902 1-Mail 
2-Tel 
3-Face-to-Face 
4-CATI 
5-Web 
6-e-mail 
7-Fax 
8-CAPI 
19-Other 

9903 098 100 785 921 407 408 9906 9916 

    

S/E Name     
  

Survey Results: To receive the complete results of this survey on the  
release date, go to www.nass.usda.gov/results/. 
Would you rather have a brief summary sent to you at a later date? 

1  Yes 3 No 99 


