Change Request, Cotton Ginnings Survey, OMB No. 0535-0220

NASS is submitting this non-substantive change request for the Cotton Ginnings Survey, OMB Control Number 0535-0220. As NASS works towards standardizing questionnaires and making more of them available to respondents via the internet we find it necessary to make minor changes to some of the questions to add clarity and consistency across the country.

The following questionnaires have changes marked in a red font.

The sample size and statistical methodology that was covered in the original approval have not changed for this survey.

Project 131 QID 030021 Version 99 OMB No. 0535-0220 Approval Expires 3/31/2014

COTTON GINNINGS REPORT – Master Copy

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will be asked either for the first of the month or mid month periods. Slight wording changes were made to some of the questions to make them easier for the respondents to reply to and consistent from State to State. Some of the questions are only asked at the specific times listed below.



NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SERVICE

California Field Office

P.O. Box 1258 Sacramento, CA 95812 1-800-851-1127 Fax: 1-888-478-5637 Nass-ca@nass.usda.gov

Information requested in this survey is used to prepare estimates of selected agricultural commodities. Under Title 7 of the U.S. Code and CIPSEA (Public Law 107-347), facts about your operation are kept **confidential** and used only for statistical purposes in combination with similar reports from other producers. Response is **voluntary**.

					INSTI	RUC'	TIONS							_	OFFIC	E USE
			n ginned fror nay be faxed									ICE DAT	E].	į	599	
										: PIMA sked in	}_			į	598	
									and T			Uni	and		Americ	an Pima
					Ev	ery F	orm				_ -	411	anu		311	an Filia
1.	Total bales	s of co	tton ginned p	orior to	[REFERE	NCE	DATE]							011	
2. How many more bales do you expect to gin from [REFERENCE DATE] to the end of the season											312					
3.	two weeks	of [R	aid (or will be EFERENCE g is paid dire	MONT	H – 1] <i>(Inc</i>	lude	amoui	nt dedu	cted fr		ng	421			321	
_	_			-				, 2/1 All Sta			H	\$			Þ	
3.	charges) f	or cotte	aid (or will be onseed sold t deducted fr	the firs	t two week	s of	[REFE	RENC	E MON	ITH] Č	Ŭ	421			321	
(Include amount deducted from ginning charges if nothing is paid directly to producers)									9	\$						
4.	In what co	unty(s) is the cotto	n gin(s)	located w	hich	you re	ported	ifor on	this form		Only 9/15, All States		a.	505	
														a.	506	
														h		
														b.	507	
														C.		
Su	rvey Resul	ts: To	receive the	comple	te results o	of this	s surve	y on th	е					99		
rele	ease date, g	go to 🚾	ww.nass.us	da.gov/	results/.			-			1] Yes₃[]No			
Wo	uld you ratl	her hav	ve a brief sui	mmary	sent to yo	u at a	a later (date?								
						9911						9910	ММ	DE) YY	
Res	pondent Nam	e:				Phon	ie: <u>(</u>)				Date:				_
						0	FFICE (JSE ONL	.Υ							
	Response		Respond	ent	M	ode		Enum	Eval.	Change			0	ption	al Use	
5-R - 6-Ina 7-Of		9901	1-Op/Mgr 2-Sp 3-Acct/Bkpr 4-Partner 9-Oth	9902	1-Mail 2-Tel 3-Face-to-Fac 4-CATI 5-Web 6-e-mail 7-Fax 8-CAPI 19-Other	ce	9903	098	100	785	921	407	408		9906	9916
S/E	Name															
Acc	ording to the	Paner	work Reduction	n Act o	f 1995 an a	nenc	v mav r	not conc	uct or s	snonsor a	nd a n	erson is i	not red	nuire	d to respo	and to a

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 5 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,



COTTON GINNINGS FINAL REPORT [CROP YEAR] CROP



California Field Office P.O. Box 1258 Sacramento, CA 95812 1-800-851-1127 Fax: 1-888-478-5637 nass-ca@nass.usda.gov

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will be asked at the end of the marketing season for States that are in both the Upland Cotton and American Pima Cotton programs. Slight wording changes were made to some of the questions to make them easier for the respondents to reply to and consistent from State to State.

The amount of cotton ginned is needed by the cotton industry for market and trade analysis. Response to this survey is **voluntary** and not required by law. However, your cooperation is **very important** to the accuracy of cotton estimates. Individual reports are kept **confidential**. Please complete and return this form promptly by mail or facsimile.

Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary.

INSTRUCTIONS

- $\ensuremath{\mathbb{I}}$ Report all cotton ginned from the [CROP YEAR] crop.
- Please RETURN your report promptly.
- This report may be faxed to our office at 1-888-478-5637 or mailed.

PIMA only asked in AZ, CA, NM, and TX

		Upland	American Pima
		411	311
1.	Total bales of cotton ginned this season to date		
		412	312
2.	How many more bales do you expect to gin to the end of the season? Bales		
		413	313
3.	Total pounds of lint cotton produced from these (Item 1) bales Pounds		
	or	414	314
4.	Average weight per bale of the (Item 1) ginned cotton(excluding bagging		
	and ties) Lbs/Bale		
_		415	315
5.	Total pounds of cottonseed derived from these (Item 1) bales Pounds		
	a. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many pounds	416	316
	were or will be delivered to oil mills? Pounds*		
	b. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed how many pounds	417	317
	were or will be used for feed, seed or other uses? Pounds*		

Plants

6.	How many SAW ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] crop season?	501
7.	How many ROLLER ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] crop season?	502

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

^{*} Item 5a + Item 5b = Item 5

COTTON GINNINGS [CROP YEAR] CROP

For the total [CROP YEAR] crop ginnings (Item 1 + Item 2 on face page) please report the number of bales of cotton ginned and to be ginned by STATE and COUNTY IN WHICH GROWN.

STATE Where Grown	Office Use	COUNTY Where Grown	Office Use	Upland Bales Grown		American Pima Bales Grown
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	PIMA only
	503		504	404	304	asked in AZ, CA, NM, and TX
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	
	503		504	404	304	

Survey Results: To receive the complete results of this survey on the release date, go to www.nass.usda.gov/results/														
Would you rath	her hav	e a brief sui	nmary	sent to you	ı at a	later d	late?			1	Yes₃□l	No ⁹⁹		
					9911	•					9910	MM D	D YY	
Respondent Nam	e:				Phor	ne: <u>(</u>	_)				Date:		<u> </u>	-
	OFFICE USE ONLY													
Response	e	Respondent M			ode Enum Eval. Change					Optional Use				
1-Comp 2-R 3-Inac 4-Office Hold 5-R – Est 6-Inac – Est 7-Off Hold – Est 8-Known Zero	9901	1-Op/Mgr 2-Sp 3-Acct/Bkpr 4-Partner 9-Oth	9902	1-Mail 2-Tel 3-Face-to-Face 4-CATI 5-Web 6-e-mail 7-Fax 8-CAPI 19-Other	ce	9903	098	100	785	921	407	408	9906	9916
S/E Name														



COTTON GINNINGS FINAL REPORT 2012 CROP



Alabama Field Office

P.O. Box 240578 121 Carmichael Road Montgomery, AL 36124-0578 1-334-279-3555 Fax: 1-334-279-3590

nass-al@nass.usda.gov

This master questionnaire includes all questions that will be asked at the end of the marketing season for States that are in the Upland Cotton program only. Slight wording changes were made to some of the questions to make them easier for the respondents to reply to and consistent from State to State.

Please make corrections to name, address and Zip Code, if necessary.

The amount of cotton ginned is needed by the cotton industry for market and trade analysis. Under Title 7 of the U.S. Code and CIPSEA (Public Law 107-347), facts about your operation are kept confidential and used only for statistical purposes in combination with similar reports from other producers. Response is voluntary.

INSTRUCTIONS

- Report all cotton ginned from the 2012 crop.
- Please RETURN your report promptly.
- This report may be faxed to our office at 1-334-279-3590 or mailed.

411	
1. Total bales of cotton ginned this season to date	
2. How many more bales do you expect to gin to	
the end of the season?	
3. Total pounds of lint cotton produced from 413	
these (Item 1) bales Pounds	
or 414	
4. Average weight per bale of the (Item 1) ginned cotton	
(excluding bagging and ties)	
5. Total pounds of cottonseed derived from 415	
these (Item 1) bales	
a. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many	
pounds were or will be delivered to oil mills? Pounds*	
b. Of the (Item 5) total pounds of cottonseed, how many pounds 417	
were or will be used for feed, seed or other uses?Pounds*	

* Item 5a + Item 5b = Item 5

		Plants
6.	How many SAW ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] crop season?	501
7.	How many ROLLER ginning plants, which you report for on this form, operated during the [CROP YEAR] crop season?	502

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB number is 0535-0220. The time required to complete this information collection is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

COTTON GINNINGS 2012 CROP

For the total 2012 crop ginnings (Item 1 + Item 2 on face page) please report the number of bales of cotton ginned and to be ginned by STATE and COUNTY IN WHICH GROWN.

CTATE	l	Cotton gin	Tieu an			Dy STF	TE all			VVIIC	n GROV		-d			
STATE Where Grown		Office Use		COU Where		'n		Office Use			В	Uplan ales Gı				
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504		40	04						
	503						504	504			404					
	503					504 4			40	04						
					504	504 40			Į							
503 503 503						504			404							
								504 40-			404					
				504					40	404						
Total (Should eq	ual Ite	em 1 + Item	2 on f	ace page.)		•									
Survey Results: release date, go Would you rathe	to wv	w.nass.us	da.gov/	results/.			-	ıe ₁□	Yes ₃]No		9	9			
•				,							Year/N	/lonth	21	.2		
											Survey	1	Response			
					9911	-					9910	MM	DD YY	•		
Respondent Name:		Phor	ne: <u>(</u>)				Date:			-					
					C	OFFICE (JSE ON	_Y								
Response	lode		Enum	Eval.	Change	:		Opt	ional Use							
1-Comp 2-R 3-Inac 4-Office Hold 5-R - Est 6-Inac - Est 7-Off Hold - Est 8-Known Zero		1-Op/Mgr 2-Sp 3-Acct/Bkpr 4-Partner 9-Oth	9902	1-Mail 2-Tel 3-Face-to-Fa 4-CATI 5-Web 6-e-mail 7-Fax 8-CAPI 19-Other	ice	9903	098	100	785	921	407	408	9906	9916		
S/E Name							<u> </u>	1		-1			1	_1		